Page 9-8



GOVERNOR AND ACCELERATOR CABLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 1018325-01 CABLE, ACCELERATOR ..o e 1
2 1018324-01 CABLE, GOVERNOR ... .o e e e s s 1
3 1013700 CLAMP, CABLE RETAINING ... e e 2
4 1016546 NUT, FLANGED HEX, M8 X 1.25 ... e s 2
5 1018323-01 BRACKET, ACCELERATOR SUPPORT ......oociiiii i s 1
6 1012285 SCREW, THREAD ROLLING, 1/4 = 20 X 5/8 ......ooiiiiiiiiiici e 4
7 1016202 E-RING ..o e e e 3
8 1015408 PIN, GOVERNOR CABLE CLEVIS ... s 2
9 1014413 PIN, HAIR SPRING COTTER, 1/8 LD. X 5/8 .....ccociiiiiiiiiciiciie s 2
10 1018322-01 BRACKET, SUPPORT ...t e s s e e 1
11 1015845 BRACKET, GOVERNOR CABLE ENGINE .........cooii e e 1
12 1019035-01 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M8 X 1.25 X 24 MM ......ooiiiiiiii e 1
13 0007174 WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 .....oiiiiiiiiiiii i s 1
14 1011697 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ... s e e e 1

Page 9-9



